EBELL FIELD TRIP WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I, ("participant"), acknowledge that i will be participating as a volunteer or participant in a field trip and/or Carpool organized by The Ebell of Los Angeles.

I understand that the The Ebell of Los Angeles is not responsible or liable for any accident that may or may not occur during a field trip organized by The Ebell of Los Angeles. This includes travel to and from the destination of the field trip and any accident that may or may not occur at the destination. I understand that the carpool arrangement that i am joining is not an official Ebell activity, and that The Ebell of Los Angele assumes no responsibility for the condition of the vehicle or the skill and behavior of the driver or passengers,

Furthermore, i understand that Covid-19 is still a risk endemic to Los Angeles. I am aware of the Covid-19 pandemic and related governmental orders, directives and guidelines (collectively "directives"), including directives for frequent hand washing, social distancing and use of face masks in public locations. I am aware that this field trip will be occurring in a public location during the Covid-19 pandemic and is therefore a potentially hazardous activity. I am aware that I could be infected, seriously injured or even die due to Covid-19 or due to contracting Covid-19 while I am on this field trip. I am voluntarily participating in this field trip with knowledge of the danger involved and agree to assume any and all risks of bodily injury, death or property damage, whether those risks are known or unknown.

I verify this statement by checking the box that I have read and acknowledged this waiver. I verify this statement as a parent or guardian's (if volunteer participant is under 18).

As consideration for being permitted by The Ebell of Los Angeles.to participate in this field trips I forever release The Ebell of Los Angeles along with tis respective directors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, contractors, and representatives (collectively "releasees") from any and all liabilities, causes of action, lawsuits, claims, demands, or damages of any kind whatsoever that I, my assignees, heirs, , guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives now have, or may have in the future, for injury, death, or property damage, related to (i) my participation in this field trip, (ii) the negligence or other acts of any releasee, whether directly connected to these activities or not, and however caused, or (iii) the condition of the premises where this field trip occurs, whether or not I am then participating in the activities. I also agree that I, my assignees, heirs, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue, or attach the property of any releasee in connection with any of the matters covered by the foregoing release.

I have carefully read this agreement and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between myself and The Ebell of Los Angeles, and sign it of my own free will.